504824813 03/19/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4871549

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MICHAEL R. KRAMES	12/22/1999
DANIEL A. STEIGERWALD	02/24/2000
FRED A. KISH	03/30/2000
PRADEEP RAJKOMAR	12/22/1999
JONATHAN J. WIERER	12/22/1999
TUN S. TAN	12/22/1999

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AGILENT TECHNOLOGIES
Street Address:	P.O. BOX 58043
Internal Address:	LEGAL DEPARTMENT, 51UPD
City:	SANTA CLARA
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95052

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10071507

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)472-0644

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6504720644

Email: paralegal.maxval@maxval.com

Correspondent Name: CONVERGENCE INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY LAW P.C

Address Line 1: 2251 GRANT RD. SUITE G

Address Line 4: LOS ALTOS, CALIFORNIA 94304

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	LUMI-0133US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RANJINE
SIGNATURE:	/Ranjine/
DATE SIGNED:	03/19/2018

PATENT 504824813 REEL: 045264 FRAME: 0061

Total Attachments: 4

source=assignment-pat-10759-972#page1.tif source=assignment-pat-10759-972#page2.tif source=assignment-pat-10759-972#page3.tif source=assignment-pat-10759-972#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 045264 FRAME: 0062

× 1000	05 -	08-2000		
FCRM PTO-1595			U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
H-10-00		111		
	101	1349032	torney Docket No. 10992072-2	
 Name of conveying party(ies): 		2. Name and address	of receiving party(ies):	
Michael R. Krames		AGILENT TECHNO	LOGIES	
Daniel A. Steigerwald		Legal Department,		
Fred A. Kish, Jr.		Intellectual Propert P.O. Box 58043	ly Administration	
Pradeep Rajkomar		Santa Clara, Califo	ornia 95052-8043	
Jonathan J. Wierer, Jr.	grap a stagage Menseero van Motan. – agros sentralistis d			
Tun S,. Tan				
	v			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached	Yes X No	Additional name(s) & addr	ess(es) attached?Yes _X No	
3. Nature of Conveyance:				
X Assignment	Merger		Change of Name	
Security Agreement	Other			
Execution Date(s): 12/22/99; 2/24/00; 3/3	30/00			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s)				
If this document is being filed together with		cation, execution date	of the application is:	
		}		
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)		
Serial No.: 09/469,657 Date Filed: 12/22/	99			
Add	ditional numb	ers attached? NO		
5. Name and address of party to whom corr concerning document should be mailed:	respondence	6. Total number of ap	plications and patents involved: 1	
Records Manager AGILENT TECHNOLOGIES		7. Total Fee (37 CFR	3.41): \$40.00	
Legal Department, M/S 51UPB		Enclosed		
5301 Stevens Creek Blvd. Santa Clara, CA 95052-8059		X Authorization	on to be charged to deposit account.	
		8. Deposit Account N	Number: 50-1078	
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the true copy of the original document.	he foregoing i	nformation is true and	correct and any attached copy is a	
5/04/2000 DHGUYEN 00000419 501078 09469657				
1 FC:581 40.00 CH				
Ann Marie Radcliffe &	un Maria	Radelphe	Apr 01, 2000	
Name of Person Signing	Signature	D V	Date	
Total number	of pages includ	ding cover sheet, attachm	ents, and document: 6	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)				
		ch this portion		
Mail document to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:				
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignment				
Washington, D.C. 20231				

PATENT APPLICATION

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 10992072-1

AGILENT TECHNOLOGIES Legal Department, 51UPD P.O. Box 58043 Santa Clara, CA 95052-8043

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

I/We, the undersigned (each) have agreed and hereby agree to assign to LUMILEDS LIGHTING U.S., LLC, a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business in San Jose, California, (hereinafter LUMILEDS), in furtherance of my/our obligations to LUMILEDS, and do hereby assign and transfer to LUMILEDS, it successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including the right of priority, in, to and under an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled

Ill-Nitride Light-Emitting Device With Increased Light Generating Capability

Filing Date:	09/469,657	Serial No.:	12/22/99	
divisionals, and rei the United States	newals of and substitutes	s for said application for s n thereto which may be	and all continuations, continuati said Letters Patent, and any and granted thereon or therefor; a	all Letters Patent of
held and enjoyed t terms for which sa	by LUMILEDS, its success aid Letters Patent respec	sors, assigns, nomine <mark>e</mark> s o tively may be granted, rei	my/our name for Letters Patent in legal representatives, to the fusured or extended, as fully and distransfer not been made;	ll end of the term of
have not executed lime will, each tinecessary or desire to LUMILEDS, its to testify in any leprise and for aid LUMILEDS, benefit, proper par	d and will not execute ar me a request is made, able to perfect the title to successors, assigns, non known facts respecting egal proceedings, to sign preign applications, to ma its successors, assigns, tent protection for said in	ny agreement in conflict hand without undue dela o said invention(s) or impo ninees or legal representations said invention(s) or impro all lawful papers, to execute the all rightful oaths and nominees and legal representention(s) or improveme	rey the entire interest herein assing the rewith, and I/we further convey, execute and deliver all such tovement(s), said application and tives, and I/we agree to communities, and divisionals declarations, and generally to desentatives to obtain and enforce ant(s) in any and all countries profistance are paid by LUMILEDS;	enant and agree that papers as may be said Letters Patent nicate to LUMILEDS said Letters Patent s, continuations, C-I o everything possible , for its or their own
any official of any aforesaid, to issue invention(s) or im	country or countries for to LUMILEDS, as assig provement(s), including	eign to the United States nee of the entire right, t any and all Letters Pate	of Patents and Trademarks of the whose duty it is to issue patentitle and interest, any and all Lent of the United States which with the terms of this assignmen	ts on applications as tters Patent for said may be issued and
application now id		docket number and title s	o insert the serial number and set forth above as soon as the s fice.	
Mullaul Inventor's Signatu	A. Crames ire (Seal)		ssignment Signed: $\frac{12}{12}$	
Inventor's Typed I	Name: <u>Michael R. Kram</u>	esDate Ap	plication Signed: $\frac{12}{2}$	199
State of California)) ss.:		
County of Santa Cla	ara)		
known or proved t	this 22 day of DC o me on the basis of satis/her free act and see	sfactory evidence to be the NA BAKER Jerminissich # 1114995 Notary Public — California Santa Clara County My Comm. Expires Nov 3, 200	appeared Michael R. Krames e person who acknowledged the f Notary Public My Commission expires:	Baker

(Use Page Two for Additional Inventor(s) Signature(s))

Page 1 of 3

When recorded please return to:

PATENT APPLICATION

AGILENT TECHNOLOGIES Legal Department, 51UPD P.O. Box 58043

Santa Clara, CA 95052-8043

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO 10992072-1

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION (cont.)

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/v	we hereunto set my/our hand(s) and seal(s):	
	1}	Date Assignment Signed:	24 Fes. '00
Inventor's Signature (Seal)			
Inventor's Typed Name:	Daniel A. Steigerwald	Date Application Signed: _	24 Fag. '00
State of California)) ss.:		
County of Santa Clara)		
Before me this 24 known or proved to me on assignment to be his/her free a	action dod action	AKER 1114995 California County The to be the person who acknowledge to be the person who acknowled	A. Steigerwald who is personally wledged the foregoing instrument of Baker Baker lic ssion expires: Nov. 3, 2000
Inventor's Signature (Seal)	/ /	Date Assignment Signed:	
Inventor's Typed Name:	Fred A. Kish, Jr. Da	ite application Signed: <u>Մև</u>	ch 30,2000
State of California)) ss.:		
County of Santa Clara)		
Before me this <u>30</u> personally known or proved to assignment to be his/her free		ADCLIFFE 1255241 California County Commit	Kish, Jr. who is nowledged the foregoing instrument of Marie Radcuffe lic ssion expires: MAR 2, 200
7 west P	from	Date Assignment Signed:	12-22-99
Inventor's Signature (Seal)			
Inventor's Typed Name: _	Pradeep Rajkomar	Date Application	Signed: 12-22-59
State of California	<u>)</u>		
County of Santa Clara) ss.:)		
Before me this 36 who is personally known or instrument of assignment to be	Div. Comm. Notary F. Santo. My Comm.	NNA BAKER ission # 1114995 rublic — California to Clara County Expires Nov 3, 2000	son who acknowledged the foregoing annual accr
	103 Marie Toller	ric din officer 11	raye z vi s

PATENT APPLICATION

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 10992072-1

AGILENT TECHNOLOGIES Legal Department, 51UPD P.O. Box 58043 Santa Clara, CA 95052-8043

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION (cont.)

IN MITHEON MUSEUM							
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/we here	unto set my/our har	nd(s) and seal(s):				
Grather Wines	O ₁	Date A	ssianmont S	ianod:	22 1	ec. 199	9
Inventor's Signature (Seal)	, <i>y</i>	Date A.	ssignment o	ngneu	N	<u> </u>	
Inventor's Typed Name : <u>Jonathar</u>	J. Wierer, Jr.		_ Date Appli	ication Si	gned:	2 Dec.	1999
State of California	>						
County of Santa Clara) ss.:)						
Before me this 22 day of personally known or proved to me on the assignment to be his/her free act and decreased a	ne basis of satisfactor	y evidence to be 'NNA BAKER commission # 1114 lary Public — Cali Santa Clara Cour omm. Expires Nov	the person version of the person version versi	who acknow tary Public Commiss	owledged the	Nov. 3,	2000
Inventor's Signature (Seal)		Date As	ssignment S	Signed:	Dee-i	22-1889	7
Inventor's Typed Name: Tun S.	「an		Date applic	cation Sig	gned: 	e22-1	999
State of California	}						, ,
County of Santa Clara) ss.:)						
Before me this	ne basis of satisfactor eed. Charmsson Notary Publi Santa Ck	y evidence to be A BAKER on # 1114995 c — California ara County pires Nov 3, 2000	the person v	who acknown tary Public	sina	Bace	who is trument of
Inventor's Signature (Seal)	- Indiana	Date As	ssignment S	Signed:			
inventor's dignature (deal)							
Inventor's Typed Name:		Date A _l	oplication Si	igned:			
State of)) ss.:						
County of)						
Before me this day of known or proved to me on the basi assignment to be his/her free act and d	s of satisfactory evid	, personally dence to be the	appeared e person wh	o acknow	ledged the	who is foregoing ins	personally trument of
				tary Public Commissio			

(Use Page Two for Additional Inventor(s) Signature(s))

Page 3 of 3